
750 MC Brooklands Centre Cobham Trial 26th April 2009

Position in 
Class

AWARD

No. VEHICLE YEAR REGISTRATION CLUB NEWCOMER SCORE

5 Emma Whitfield Chummy 1928 YW 2015 VSCC 33 1 Roger Boore Trophy + 1st in class
8 Dennis Bingham Chummy 1930 PL 3589 VSCC 51 2 2nd in class
6 Paul Noakes RP Box 1934 UJ 3334 750 62 3 3rd in class
2 Robert Foreman RP Box 1933 NAS 672 VSCC 67 4
1 Chris Parkhurst RM Box 1931 GO 7990 750 92 6 Tony Jones Memorial Trophy

708 Julia Bingham Chummy 1930 PL 3589 VSCC 93 7
3 Susan O'Sullivan Chummy 1931 DV 8491 750 93 8
7 John Caddy RN Saloon 1931 AG 7772 750 105 9
4 Alan Pierce Ruby 1935 BXE 95 750 y ns

No. VEHICLE YEAR REGISTRATION CLUB NEWCOMER SCORE

22 Peter Kite Ulster Rep 1934 OSV 136 VSCC 16 1 1st in class
25 Martin Eyre Grasshopper Rep 1935 WD 5283 750 33 2 2nd in class
14 Martin Whittaker Sports 1932 CLR 137 VSCC y 47 3 3rd in class
13 Richard Robarts Nippy 1934 RN 4151 750 y 62 4
10 Matt Johnstone Ulster Rep 1933 WV 2923 50, PWA7C y 92 5
9 Martin Baker Speedy 1936 BRM 46 750 106 6

710 Tim Myall Ulster Rep 1933 WY 2923 750 ns

No. VEHICLE YEAR REGISTRATION CLUB NEWCOMER SCORE

24 Mike Stone Chummy 1929 CV 1245 750 70 1 1st in class
12 Kevin Martin Chummy 1929 GH 3177 PWA7C 118 2 2nd in class

These were awarded at organisers' discretion.
Normally they would be amalgamated into class 4

No. VEHICLE YEAR REGISTRATION CLUB NEWCOMER SCORE

29 Eddie Williams Ulster 1931 JU 584 VSCC 15 1 1st in class + 1st overall
728 Dave Dye Seven 1927 588 MAR PWA7C y 16 2 2nd in class
21 Don Skelton Sports 1930 WFO 423 PWA7C 18 3 3rd in class
28 Ron Bailey Seven 1927 588 MAR PWA7C 20 4
726 Peter Flood Ulster 1929 VC 9452 VSCC 25 5
16 Terry Gosling Ulster rep 1930 DS 6827 VSCC 26 6
27 Wendy Coulter Ulster rep 1933 PO 8143 PWA7C 27 7
716 Stuart Gosling Ulster rep 1930 DS 6827 VSCC 27 8
727 Mari Longhurst Ulster rep 1933 PO 8143 VSCC 32 9
26 Lawson Steele Ulster 1930 VC 9452 VSCC 37 10
11 Mark Lance Special 1927 KO 1808 VSCC 46 11
15 Derek Brown Special 1930 HY 1630 750 47 12
729 Isobel Williams Ulster 1931 JU 584 VSCC y 48 13 Mike Featherstonhaugh Trophy
730 J M Rollinson Special 1934 TSL 521 PWA7C y 49 14
30 J H Rollinson Special 1934 TSL 521 PWA7C y 50 15
19 Graham Fullalove Orange Special 1932 WMF 5 750 62 16
20 Freddie Smith Ulster rep WL 7202 VSCC y rtd
17 Chris Need Special 1929 KGK 99 VSCC y ns
18 Brian Muir Trials Special 1932 SFF 525 VSCC y ns

DRIVER

4.  Modified Sports & Specials 

COBHAM TRIAL 26th April 2009 - RESULTS

DRIVER

DRIVER

1.  Production Saloons/Tourers

2.  Production Sports 

3.  Modified Saloons/Tourers 
DRIVER

The Overall winner receives the radiator trophy.

The Roger Boore Trophy is awarded to the best original specification production car. 

The Tony Jones  Memorial Trophy is awarded at the organisers' discretion

The Mike Featherstonhaugh Trophy is awarded to the best newcomer to the Cobham Trial (not winning another award)

These four trophies are held by the recipient for one year, and must be returned to the organisers during April the following year so that they may be won again!

LOOK FOR YOUTUBE LINK  :-
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5xaad5zzX5s

Courtesy of Bryan Norfolk 750MC North Herts Centre. CDs available after May 17th -
£5 cheque to BRYAN NORFOLK, 6 AMBROSE LANE, HARPENDEN, HERTS, AL5 4AX or £5.50 PayPal to bryan.norfolk@btopenworld.com

COLD TURKEY TRIAL - CHRISTMAS 2009
Mike Stone of 750MC Tunbridge Wells Centre is organising a Cold Turkey A7 Trial Sunday 27th December '09 Near Sevenoaks, Kent

"A gentle shake down of the Christmas Pudding. All classes of A7 catered for from the standard product to the wackiest special"
email Mike at fbuk@btconnect.com for regs, or telephone 01892 644888
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750 MC Brooklands Centre Cobham Trial 26th April 2009

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Round 
Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Round 
Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Round 
Total TOTAL

No. VEHICLE YEAR REGISTRATION CLUB Newcomer

5 Emma Whitfield Chummy 1928 YW 2015 VSCC 0 0 4 5 0 4 13 0 0 4 3 0 0 7 0 0 4 3 0 6 13 33
8 Dennis Bingham Chummy 1930 PL 3589 VSCC 0 0 6 4 5 4 19 0 0 6 3 0 2 11 7 0 5 4 0 5 21 51
6 Paul Noakes RP Box 1934 UJ 3334 750 5 0 4 6 0 5 20 0 6 2 5 7 4 24 3 0 2 7 0 6 18 62
2 Robert Foreman RP Box 1933 NAS 672 VSCC 6 0 3 6 0 6 21 0 0 2 5 0 4 11 3 9 2 9 3 9 35 67
1 Chris Parkhurst RM Box 1931 GO 7990 750 5 0 8 6 7 5 31 0 5 7 5 5 3 25 3 7 7 7 5 7 36 92

708 Julia Bingham Chummy 1930 PL 3589 VSCC 5 4 8 4 6 5 32 5 4 7 4 5 3 28 4 4 6 8 5 6 33 93
3 Susan O'Sullivan Chummy 1931 DV 8491 750 5 0 9 6 8 5 33 5 7 4 4 3 4 27 5 6 3 8 4 7 33 93
7 John Caddy RN Saloon 1931 AG 7772 750 5 10 9 5 6 5 40 0 7 8 4 6 4 29 4 10 8 3 5 6 36 105
4 Alan Pierce Ruby 1935 BXE 95 750 y ns ns ns ns

22 Peter Kite Ulster Rep 1934 OSV 136 VSCC 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 0 2 2 0 2 11 16
25 Martin Eyre Grasshopper Rep 1935 WD 5283 750 6 0 0 0 2 5 13 0 5 0 0 0 6 11 0 0 0 3 0 6 9 33
14 Martin Whittaker Sports 1932 CLR 137 VSCC y 5 0 7 6 0 6 24 0 0 2 5 0 2 9 0 0 4 3 0 7 14 47
13 Richard Robarts Nippy 1934 RN 4151 750 y 0 6 3 6 0 6 21 0 5 3 4 6 4 22 5 0 2 6 0 6 19 62
10 Matt Johnstone Ulster Rep 1933 WV 2923 750, PWA7C y 5 7 8 4 6 6 36 0 5 10 4 5 4 28 0 7 6 4 5 6 28 92
9 Martin Baker Speedy 1936 BRM 46 750 8 7 9 6 9 9 48 0 6 5 5 5 4 25 5 6 9 6 0 7 33 106

710 Tim Myall Ulster Rep 1933 WY 2923 750 ns ns ns ns

24 Mike Stone Chummy 1929 CV 1245 750 1 0 0 5 5 5 16 0 9 0 2 7 5 23 2 3 8 5 7 6 31 70
12 Kevin Martin Chummy 1929 GH 3177 PWA7C 7 3 5 7 7 9 38 7 5 7 4 8 6 37 7 6 6 9 9 6 43 118

29 Eddie Williams Ulster 1931 JU 584 VSCC 0 0 0 4 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 15
728 Dave Dye Seven 1927 588 MAR PWA7C y 0 0 0 5 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 4 0 6 16
21 Don Skelton Sports 1930 WFO 423 PWA7C 0 0 0 2 4 0 6 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 3 0 0 5 0 8 18
28 Ron Bailey Seven 1927 588 MAR PWA7C 0 0 0 2 4 0 6 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 0 0 0 2 5 0 7 20

726 Peter Flood Ulster 1929 VC 9452 VSCC 0 0 0 3 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 8 9 2 3 0 2 3 0 10 25
16 Terry Gosling Ulster rep 1930 DS 6827 VSCC 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 3 0 4 6 0 13 2 3 0 2 3 1 11 26
27 Wendy Coulter Ulster rep 1933 PO 8143 PWA7C 2 0 0 5 4 0 11 0 0 0 1 4 0 5 0 3 0 3 5 0 11 27

716 Stuart Gosling Ulster rep 1930 DS 6827 VSCC 0 0 0 2 1 10 13 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 2 0 0 1 7 0 10 27
727 Mari Longhurst Ulster rep 1933 PO 8143 VSCC 0 0 0 4 4 0 8 0 0 0 0 4 6 10 2 0 0 2 10 0 14 32
26 Lawson Steele Ulster 1930 VC 9452 VSCC 4 0 0 5 4 0 13 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 2 9 3 1 5 0 20 37
11 Mark Lance Special 1927 KO 1808 VSCC 3 2 0 2 7 4 18 1 0 0 1 7 4 13 2 2 0 2 5 4 15 46
15 Derek Brown Special 1930 HY 1630 750 0 0 0 4 5 4 13 0 0 0 2 7 5 14 2 3 0 6 8 1 20 47

729 Isobel Williams Ulster 1931 JU 584 VSCC y 0 0 8 6 4 0 18 0 0 0 2 5 4 11 2 1 0 2 10 4 19 48
730 J M Rollinson Special 1934 TSL 521 PWA7C y 0 0 0 5 5 5 15 0 0 0 4 10 5 19 2 0 0 1 7 5 15 49
30 J H Rollinson Special 1934 TSL 521 PWA7C y 0 0 0 5 6 5 16 0 4 0 2 6 4 16 2 3 0 2 6 5 18 50
19 Graham Fullalove Orange Special 1932 WMF 5 750 3 0 0 6 5 4 18 0 0 3 2 6 5 16 2 6 0 8 7 5 28 62
20 Freddie Smith Ulster rep WL 7202 VSCC y 0 0 5 0 rtd rtd 8 rtd rtd
17 Chris Need Special 1929 KGK 99 VSCC y ns ns ns ns
18 Brian Muir Trials Special 1932 SFF 525 VSCC y ns ns ns ns

ROUND 2

Note: Classes 1 & 2 did not do hills 7 and 8, and Classes 3 & 4 did not do hills 1 and 2.

4.  Modified Sports/Specials

2. Production Sports

ROUND 1

1.  Production Saloons/Tourers

DRIVER

3.  Modified Saloons/Tourers

ROUND 3
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